

\202

SLP(C)No. 15118-15119 OF 2001

ITEM No.33

Court No. 3

SECTION IVA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.15118-15119/2001  
(From the judgement and order dated 06/12/1999 in MFA 3176/98etc.  
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

B.K. VITTAL RAO

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD.&ANR

Respondent (s)

Date : 28/01/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.T. THOMAS

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. RS Hegde,Adv.

Mr. Somiran Sharma,Adv.

Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.

.SP2

Service completed as for the respondent - insurance  
company is concerned. The other formal parties are already  
served. Counter affidavit, if any, shall be filed within four  
weeks.

List after four weeks.

.SP1

(N.K. Goel)  
Court Master

(H.K. Bhatia)  
Court Master