

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1882-1883 OF 2002

B.K. VITTAL RAO

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD.&ANR

Respondent(s)

Date: 14/02/2008 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s) Mr. R.S. Hegde, Adv.

Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Two weeks' time is granted to take instructions from the client as to  
whether the Award amount of Rs.2,68,000/- has been paid or not.

List the matters thereafter.

(S. Thapar)  
PS to Registrar

(Anand Singh)  
Court Master